	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 AD1206 Series
 1 / 5                              www.advsemi.com                             Feb,2019 -Rev.1.01
ADV
1206 Series
Metal Alloy Low Resistance Chip Resistor AD1206 Series
Application
 Entertainment product
 Power supply

 High precision current sensing and voltage division.
 These Devices are Pb-Free and are RoHS Compliant
Explanation Of Part Numbers:
Structural Drawing:
Scan the QR code to view the latest product information
ADV
Sn Plated
Marking
Ni Plated Alloy Ontology
Cu Plated
Over-Coat
AD    1206    20     F      R001
ADVANCED
Size(Inch):1206
Resistance:
R001=1mΩ，R003=3mΩ
R010=10mΩ
Tolerance:F=±1%,J=±5%Rated Power ：20=2W，30=3W
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 AD1206 Series
 2 / 5                              www.advsemi.com                             Feb,2019 -Rev.1.01
ADV
Standard Electrical Specifications
Performance Characteristics
TYPE
Rating
Power at
70°C
T.C.R
(ppm/°C)
Max.
Rating
Current
Max.
Overload
Current
Resistance Range(mΩ)
Material
Operating
Temperature
Range(°C) F:1%,J:5%
AD1206
1W ≤±50 31.62 63.24 1 MuCuSu
-55~170°C
1W ≤±50 31.62 63.24 2-7 MuCu
1W ≤±50 31.62 63.24 8-10 FeCrAl
1.5W ≤±50 38.72 77.49 1 MuCuSu
1.5W ≤±50 38.72 77.49 2-7 MuCu
1.5W ≤±50 38.72 77.49 8-10 FeCrAl
FIG.1: Surface Temperature Curve FIG.2: T.C.R Derating Curve
FIG.3: Derating Curve
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
0 40 60 80 10020
Rating Power/%
S